TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533202

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALARM.COM INCORPORATED		07/10/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYBELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC.					
Street Address:	1 Jenner #100					
City:	IRVINE					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92618					
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEVADA					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86068669	SKYBELL
Serial Number:	86312400	WE HAVE THE OUTSIDE COVERED
Serial Number:	86363464	
Serial Number:	86363526	
Serial Number:	86527898	SKYBULB
Serial Number:	86610657	SKYWALL
Serial Number:	86611042	SKYPOOL
Serial Number:	86611105	SKYCHIME
Serial Number:	86611170	SKYTOP
Serial Number:	86691650	YOUR HOME STARTS HERE
Serial Number:	86866452	HIGHBEAM
Serial Number:	86805070	SKYBELL TRIBE
Serial Number:	86805110	SKYBELL VILLAGE
Serial Number:	86862184	SKYBELL HD
Serial Number:	86973334	GO ANYWHERE DO ANYTHING
Serial Number:	86972903	KEEPING UP WITH THE JETSONS
Serial Number:	87001429	THE CONNECTED HOME STARTS AT THE FRONT D
Serial Number:	87076316	MICRO
Serial Number:	87076878	ZEN
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0264 900507835

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87076933	ONE	
Serial Number:	87076982	INSTACAM	
Serial Number:	87077015	SHINE	
Serial Number:	87122879	THE EYES TO THE SMART HOME	
Serial Number:	87193774	TRIM	
Serial Number:	87193795	TRIM PRO	
Serial Number:	87215865	MAX	
Serial Number:	87232053	TRIM PLUS	
Serial Number:	87232067	GUARDIAN	
Serial Number:	87232076	CHIME	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8032559831

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4043226165

Email: anita.costa@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Lloyd G. Farr, Esq.

Address Line 1: 201 17TH STREET NW Suite 1700
Address Line 2: Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough, LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	034301-09016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lloyd G. Farr
SIGNATURE:	/Lloyd G. Farr/
DATE SIGNED:	07/23/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=2019-07-10 ADC Trademark Release#page1.tif source=2019-07-10 ADC Trademark Release#page2.tif source=2019-07-10 ADC Trademark Release#page3.tif source=2019-07-10 ADC Trademark Release#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), is made and effective as of this **D** day of July, 2019 and granted by ALARM.COM INCORPORATED, as secured party (in such capacity, the "Secured Party"), in favor of SKYBELL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Grantee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement by and between Secured Party and Grantee dated as of October 3, 2018, (the "Security Agreement"), the Grantee granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in and to all of the Grantee's right, title and interest in and to Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including all of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 5, 2018 at Reel 6499, Frame 0985; and

WHEREAS, Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks, and Secured hereby assigns and transfers to Grantee, without recourse, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to each of the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination and Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

ALARM.COM INCORPORATED

Name: Daniel Ramos

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 006701 FRAME: 0267

$\underline{SCHEDULE\ A-TRADEMARKS}$

(see attached)

														Trademark	=															
SKYBELL.097T	SKYBELL.096T	SKYBELL.095T	SKYBELL.094T	SKYBELL.093T	SKYBELL.092T	SKYBELL.087T	SKYBELL.086T	SKYBELL.085T	SKYBELL.084T	SKYBELL.083T	SKYBELL.082T	SKYBELL.077T	SKYBELL.076T	SKYBELL.075T	SKYBELL.073T	SKYBELL.067T	SKYBELL.066T	SKYBELL.061L.T	SKYBELL.057T	SKYBELL.052T	SKYBELL.051T	SKYBELL.050T	SKYBELL.049T	SKYBELL.039T	SKYBELL.023T	SKYBELL.022T	SKYBELL.013T	SKYBELL.008T	Matter No.	
Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Trademark	Туре							
U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	U.S.	Country							
Chime	Guardian	Trim Plus	Max	Trim Pro	Trim	The Eyes to the Smart Home	Shine	Instacam	One	Zen	Micro	The Connected Home Starts at the Front Door	Keeping up with the Jetsons	Go Anywhere Do Anything	SkyBell HD	SkyBell Village	SkyBell Tribe	Highbeam	Your Home Starts Here	SkyTop	SkyChime	SkyPool	SkyWall	SkyBulb	SkyBell Circle Logo Black)	SkyBell Circle Logo (Color)	We Have the Outside Covered	SkyBell	Mark	
1	5,503,941	5,308,248	-	5,465,377	-	-	-	-	-	5,492,779	=	-	-	-	4,978,196	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	4,730,715	4,742,565	4,878,219	4,540,717	Registration No.	Trademark Info
87232076	87232067	87232053	87215865	87193795	87193774	87122879	87077015	87076982	87076933	87076878	87076316	87001429	86972903	86973334	86862184	86805110	86805070	86866452	86691650	86611170	86611105	86611042	86610657	86527898	86363526	86363464	86312400	86068669	Serial No.	
Allowed			Suspended		Abandoned	Allowed	Allowed	Allowed	Suspended		Abandoned	Allowed	Abandoned	Allowed		Allowed	Abandoned	Allowed	Allowed	Allowed	Allowed	Suspended	Allowed	Allowed					Status	

RECORDED: 07/23/2019